SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

28176/2015 No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2015 in CO No. 2914/2015 passed by the learned Single Judge of the High Court Of Calcutta)

PARIMAL DEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WINSOME PLAZA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28209/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28207/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Date: 09/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) SLP 28176/2015

V. Giri, Sr.Adv. Mr.

Dibakar Bhattacharjee, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Sanjay Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Aparjita Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Tavish B. Prasad, Adv. Mr.

SLP 28209/2015

Partha Sil, Adv.

Mr. Dibakar Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Aparjita Chakraborty, Adv. Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

SLP 28207/2015 Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2015.10.09

16:39:31 IST

Reason:

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr.Adv.

Dibakar Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Sanjay Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Aparjita Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Tavish B. Prasad, Adv. Mr.

-2-

For Respondent(s)
SLP 28176/2015

This is a True Copy of

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amaiya Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mitra, Adv. SLP 28209/2015

Bhaskar Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv. Ms. Debjani Ghosh, Adv. Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.

M/s. Victor Moses & Associates For

Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv. (Not present) Mr. Mr. Amaiya Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.

> Mr. D.N. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv. Ms. Debjani Ghosh, Adv. Kanchan Yadav, Adv. Ms.

For M/s. Victor Moses & Associates

SLP 28207/2015 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Ghosh, Sr.Adv.

> Mr. Amaiya Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv. Ms. Debjani Ghosh, Adv. Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.

For M/s. Victor Moses & Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondents appear on caveat.

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner as well as learned appearing for counsel the respondents.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List after two weeks.

In the meantime, the Court below shall not proceed with the trial.

> [INDU POKHRIYAL] COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.