www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28176/2015

PARIMAL DEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WINSOME PLAZA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleading party and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28209/2015

(With appln.(s) for impleading party and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28207/2015 (With appln.(s) for impleading party and Office Report)

Date: 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dibakar Bhattacharjee, Adv. Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv. Ms Kartika Chaudhary, Adv. M/s. Legal Options, Adv. Ms Kanchan Yadav, Adv. M/s. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Registry to process all the matters as per Hon'ble Court's order dt.30.11.2015.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar