SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28176/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2015 in CO No. 2914/2015 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

PARIMAL DEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WINSOME PLAZA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28209/2015

SLP(C) No. 28207/2015

Date: 09/12/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

MS. Kartika Chaudhary, Adv.

M/s. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Adv. Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.Chakraborty, Adv.

M/s. Legal Options

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

The matter to retain its position.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Suman Jain)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

(The matter is shown in the Advance cause-list for 20.01.2017)