SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 30/01/2017

COURT NO.: 8
ITEM NO.: 43

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 28176, 28209 & 28207 of 2015 (With prayer for interim-relief)

PARIMAL DEY ETC. ETC

.. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

WINSOME PLAZA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay in filing substitution applications is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Applications for impleadment as party

respondent/s are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

List these matters on 30.1.2017."

SLP(C)NO.28176 of 2015

It is submitted that pursuant to above order the name of Respondent Nos. 11 to 23 have been impleaded as party respondent. Accordingly Cause Title has been amended. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C)NO.28209 of 2015 :-

It is submitted that pursuant to above order Lr. No. 2(a) of deceased Respondent No. 2 have been brought-on-record and the names of Respondent Nos. 11 to 23 have been impleaded as party respondent. Accordingly Cause Title has been amended. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C)No. 28207 of 2015 :-

It is submitted that pursuant to above order Lr. No. 2(a) of deceased Respondent No. 2 have been brought-on-record and the name of Respondent Nos. 9 to 21 have been impleaded as party respondent. Accordingly Cause Title has been amended. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: - Mr. Partha Sil, Advocate

M/s. Victor & Moses, Advocates

M/s. Legal Options & Associates

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Advocate

Mr. Sharad Kr. Singhania, Advocate

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ΑY