IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

1

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1244 OF 2017

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO.28176 OF 2015

PARIMAL DEY PETITIONER

VERSUS

WINSOME PLAZA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

With C.A. No.1245/2017 (@ SLP(C) No.28209/2015)

C.A. No.1246/2017 (@ SLP(C) No.28207/2015)

ORDER

Leave granted.

Mr. Parimal Dey, common appellant in these appeals, Mr. Sunil Agarwal, authorised signatory on behalf of the respondents, and Mr. Ram Prakash Bihani, authorised signatory on behalf of some of the newly impleaded respondents, are present before us today.

We have heard Mr. Rana Mukherjee, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents and perused joint application for recording compromise between the parties.

2

It is submitted that an amicable settlement has been arrived at between the parties freely and without any undue influence or coercion.

Accordingly, I.A. No.4 of 2016, for recording compromise between the parties, is allowed.

In the circumstances, we dispose of these appeals in terms of the Settlement dated 2.11.2016, being Annexure A-1 of the aforesaid interlocutory application. The decree shall be drawn accordingly.

It is made clear that the terms of the settlement dated 2.11.2016, shall be incorporated in the decree.

• • • • • •	J [S.A. BOBDE]
	J NAGESWARA RAO]

New Delhi; January 30, 2017. ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28176/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2015 in CO No. 2914/2015 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

PARIMAL DEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WINSOME PLAZA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for recording compromise between the parties along with affidavit in support and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.28209/2015 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.28207/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 30/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dibakar Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Tarish B. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Priti Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mitre, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Ms. Kartika Chaudhary, Adv.

For M/s. Victor Moses & Associates

4

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mrs. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.

For M/s. Legal Options

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

Mr. Parimal Dey, common appellant in these appeals, Mr. Sunil Agarwal, authorised signatory on behalf of the respondents, and Mr. Ram Prakash Bihani, authorised signatory on behalf of some of the newly impleaded respondents, are present before us today.

I.A. No.4 of 2016, for recording compromise between the parties, is allowed.

These appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order. The decree shall be drawn accordingly.

It is made clear that the terms of the settlement dated 2.11.2016, shall be incorporated in the decree.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)